

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19606/2006

(From the judgment and Final Order No. 136/2006-SM dated 3rd January, 2006 passed by the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No.

E/2689/2004-NB/SM)

M/S PRISM CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHOPAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master