

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19606/2006

M/S PRISM CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20040 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3653 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and exemption and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master