

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 2 4 4 3 O F 2 0 0 7

M / S P R I S M C E M E N T L T D .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

C O M M N R O F C E N T R A L E X C I S E , B H O P A L

Respondent(s)

Date: 26 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ra m acha ndr a n  
Mr.M. P. D eva nath

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Kris hna Pra s ad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Bala ra m Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Issue fresh notice.

List again on 2 3 . 4 . 2 0 0 8 .

( M . P . B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r