

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2443 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S PRISM CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHOPAL Respondent(s)
With C.A. Nos. 2444, 2445/2007, 2040, 3540-3543, 4157-4159, 4161,
4291, 4540, 3520, 6411, 27775/2008, 141, 2800/2009, 1877 ans
5976/2010

Date: 11/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.Nos.2443 to 2444/2007 service is complete. Original records have been received. Statement of case not required. It is submitted that no pre-hearing steps are required. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

....2/-

Item No.84 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.2040/2008 and connected cases service is complete. Counter affidavit filed. No further steps. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In C.A.No.6411/2008 and 5976/2010 matters are ready. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In 141/2009 both sides have not filed statement of case however, Ld. counsel for the appellant contends that he has not been served notice of record. Hence, appellant granted 45 days time for filing statement of case.

In C.A.No.2800/2009 appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he has not received copy of the statement of case. Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the respondent and file proof. Respondent shall file

statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

In C.A. No.1877/2010 counsel for the appellant has
filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent
submits that he has not received copy of the statement of
case. Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply
copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for
the the respondent and file proof. Respondent shall file
statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

List the incomplete matters on 28.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar