

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2443 OF 2007

M/S PRISM CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHOPAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2444 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2445 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2040 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3540-3543 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4157-4159 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing annexures and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4161 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4291 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4540 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 3520 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 6411 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27775 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 141 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2800 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1877 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5976 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2012 These Appeals and special leave petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

:2:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For parties:

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mohan Menon, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in Special Leave Petitions.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

In view of order dated 29th November, 2010, passed in Civil
appeal No. 3976 of 2007 and some other appeals, tag these
appeals with the aforementioned appeals.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|